Wisconsin Valley Conference Wrestling

Marshfield at D.C. Everest — Jan. 15, 2026

Final Score: Marshfield 59, D.C. Everest 17

Weight
106

113
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215

285

Winning Wrestler

Alex Davis
Rayden Kramas
Micah Bremer
Carter Tollers
Neil Adler

Jon Sternweis
Josiah Beltran
Easton Ledden
Carson Kempf
Sean Sleznikow
Haiden Carlson
Josh Taylor
Jace Frick

Niko Kleinschmidt

School
MAR

MAR

MAR

MAR

MAR

MAR

DCE

MAR

DCE

MAR

MAR

MAR

MAR

DCE

Losing Wrestler
Bryce Vang

Won By Forfeit
Joshua Kue
Michael Jelinek
Jordan Danens
Won By Forfeit
Zachary Knaac
Haylen Liethen
Jayden Landwehr
Davion Griffin
Nathaniel Briggs
Ryan Schulz
Kasey Rau

Robert Shearer

School
DCE

DCE

DCE

DCE

MAR

DCE

MAR

DCE

DCE

DCE

DCE

MAR

Score
Pin 1:53

Pin 1:03
Pin 1 :24

10-3

Pin 1:40
Pin 1:17
Pin 3 :32
Pin 5:14
Major 16-5
Major 13-4
Pin 3:26

Tech. Fall 21-6



