

Wisconsin Valley Conference Wrestling

Marshfield at D.C. Everest – Jan. 15, 2026

Final Score: Marshfield 59, D.C. Everest 17

Weight	Winning Wrestler	School	Losing Wrestler	School	Score
106	Alex Davis	MAR	Bryce Vang	DCE	Pin 1:53
113	Rayden Kramas	MAR	Won By Forfeit		
120	Micah Bremer	MAR	Joshua Kue	DCE	Pin 1:03
126	Carter Tollers	MAR	Michael Jelinek	DCE	Pin 1 :24
132	Neil Adler	MAR	Jordan Danens	DCE	10-3
138	Jon Sternweis	MAR	Won By Forfeit		
144	Josiah Beltran	DCE	Zachary Knaac	MAR	Pin 1:40
150	Easton Ledden	MAR	Haylen Liethen	DCE	Pin 1:17
157	Carson Kempf	DCE	Jayden Landwehr	MAR	Pin 3 :32
165	Sean Sleznikow	MAR	Davion Griffin	DCE	Pin 5:14
175	Haiden Carlson	MAR	Nathaniel Briggs	DCE	Major 16-5
190	Josh Taylor	MAR	Ryan Schulz	DCE	Major 13-4
215	Jace Frick	MAR	Kasey Rau	DCE	Pin 3:26
285	Niko Kleinschmidt	DCE	Robert Shearer	MAR	Tech. Fall 21-6